w’ vaid 5 PUBLIC WORKS /ENGINEERING

(801) 399-8374

WEBER COUNTY " Gary My, PE

County Engineer

6/25/2021

Korey Walker

Epic Engineering

50 East 100 South

Heber City, UT 84032

RE: SWPPP Inspection Services Contract Extension

Dear Korey:

The contract for the SWPPP Inspection Services approximate date of completion was May 1, 2021. The
terms of the contract allow extending the contract until May 1, 2023.

The County would like to extend the contract to May 1, 2023 following the original fees in the SWPPP
Inspection Services contract.

Sincerely,
Tucker Weight

Weber County Engineering
801-399-8104

Weber County and Epic Engineering accept the offer to extend the contract an additional two years to
expire May 1, 2023.

Weber County Epic Engineering, P.C.

By: By; —W—‘
Commission Chair Title: _ &2

Attest:

Ricky Hatch, Clerk/Auditor

2380 Washington Blvd., Suite 240
Ogden, Utah 84401-1473



